
REF NO.: GMIC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/ &Ir 

Instructions to candidates: 

1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement 
of the examination. 

2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination 
hall and any student found copying will be penalized. 

3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination 
hall. 

4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

Date & Day 

09/05/2024 

Copy to: 

10/05/2024 

2. 

11/05/2024 

13/05/2024 

4. 

14/05/2024 

PROGRAMME OFF.Y.B.COM COURSE (UNDER NEP) 
SPECIAL REPEAT SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024 

15/05/2024 

16/05/2024 

Chairperson 

17/05/2024 

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE 
Dharbandora-G0a 

Examination Committee. 

10.00 am - 12.00 noon 

TIMINGS 

10.00 am - 12.00 noon 

College Examination Commiltee 
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa. 

Examination ile. 

10.00 am 12.00 noon 

10.00 am to l1.00 am 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

10.00 am to l1.00 am 

3. Students Exan Notice Board. 

10.00 am to 1.00 pm 

I. Ms. Nilaxi Chari. Chairperson of Examination Conmittee. 

SPES 

Dhandora 
Goa 

SEMESTER I (Subject) 

Financial Accounting 

Date: 

Principles & Practice of Management 

Sustainable Development 

Soft Skills & Personality Development 

Environmental Studies- I 

Indian Economic Thought 

Communicative English 

Soft Skills & Personality Development 
(Practical) 

Note: 1. Discrepancy/Clashes/Missing Paper, if any may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned within seve 
days of notification 

Max 
Marks 

SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa 

80 

80 

60 

20 

40 

40 

40 

40 

Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani 
Professor and Principal, 



REF NO.: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/8 

Instructions to candidates: 

1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement 
of the examination. 

2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination 
hall and any student found copying will be penalized. 

4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination 
hall. 

Date & Day 

09/05/2024 

10/05/2024 

Copy to: 

11/05/2024 

2. 

13/05/2024 

14/05/2024 

4. 

PROGRAMME OF F.Y.B.C.A. COURSE (UNDER NEP) 
SPECIAL REPEAT SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024 

15/05/2024 

Chairperson 

16/05/2024 

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION S0CIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

GOA MULTILFACULTY COLLEGE 
Dharbandora-Goa 

Dharbandora-Goa. 

10,00 am to 11.00 am 

TIMINGS 

10.00 am - 12.00 noon 

College Examination Commitlee 
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 

Exanination IFile. 

10.00 am � 12.00 noon 

10.00 am - 12.00 noon 

10.00 am to l1.00 am 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

3. Students Exann Notice Board. 

1. Ms. Nilaxi Chari. Chairperson of Examination Committee. 
Examination Commiltee. 

SPES 
olandora lGoa 

SEMESTER I (Subject) 

Python Programming 

Elementary Mathematics 

Problem Solving and Programming 

Psychology of Adjustment 

Environmental Studies - I 

Date: 

Indian Economic Thought 

Communicative English 

Note: 1. Discrepancy/Clashes/Missing Paper, if any may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned within seven 
days of notification 

aforfauy 

SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa 

Max Marks 

20 

80 

60 

60 

40 

40 

40 

Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohanmad Parvez Al-Usmani 
Professor and Principal, 



REF NO: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/877 

Instructions to candidates: 

1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement 

of the examination. 

Date & Day 

2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination 
hall which may be construed as unfair means and any student found copying will be penalized. 

3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination 

hall. 
4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

09/05/2024 

10/05/2024 

11/05/2024 

Copy to: 

13/05/2024 

14/05/2024 

15/05/2024 

4. 

16/05/2024 

Chairperson 

PROGRAMME OF FY.B.B.A. COURSE (UNDER NEP) 
SPECIAL REPEAT SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024 

SATER PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

GOA MULTI-FACULTY COLLEGE 
Dharbandora-Goa 

Dharbandora-Goa. 

10.00 am � 12.00 noon 

10.00 am 

TIMINGS 

College Examination Commitlee 
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 

2. Lxamination Conmittee. 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

10.00 am- 12.00 noon 

12.00 noon 

10.00 am to l1.00 am 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

10.00 am to 11.00 am 

3. Studcnts xann Notice lBoatd. 
Lxamination ile 

5PES 
/Dharbndora Goa 

facut 

I. Ms. Nilaxi Chari. Chairperson of Examination Commillee. 

SEMESTER I (Subject) 
Management Process & Organizational 

Behavior 

Human Resource Management 

Introduction to Computer Networks 

Psychology of Adjustment 

Environmental Practices in Goa 

Note: 1. Discrepancy/Clashes/Missing Paper, if any may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned within seven 

days of notification 

Indian Economic Thought 

Communicative English 

Date: 

Professor and Principal, 

Max Marks 

SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa 

80 

80 

20 

60 

40 

40 

Prof. (Dr) Shaikh Mohanmnkad Parvez Al-Usmani 

40 



REF NO: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/81) 

Instructions to candidates: 

SPECIAL REPEAT PRACTICAL SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024 

1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement 

of the examination. 
2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination 

hall and any student found copying will be penalized. 

4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

DATE & DAY 

3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination 

hall. 

17/05/2024 

as the case may be. 

Copy to: 

SATERI PISANI EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

PROGRAMMEOFF.Y.B.C.A. COURSE (UNDER NEP) 

DATE & DAY 

Chairperson 

4. 

GOA MULTLEACULTY COLLEGE 

Dharbandora-Goa 

18/05/2024 

as the case may be. 

2. Practical Exam-15 Marks, Viva-0S Marks, Journal-05 Marks 

Note: 1. The Practical Exam shall be for 1.5 hours, however, the viva component may extend beyond 1.5 hours, 

College Examination Committee 
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa. 

2. Examination Commitlee. 

TIMINGS 

3. Students Exann Notice Board. 

10.00 amn to 11.30 am 

2. Practical Exam-24 Marks, Viva-08 Marks, Journal-08 Marks 

Ixamination ile. 

TIMINGS 

Note: 1. The Practical Exam shall be for 2 hours, however, the viva component may extend beyond 2 hours, 

10.00 am to 12.00 noon 

SPE 

1. Ms. Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Commitee. 

Date: 

Dharbndora Goa 

Culty 

SEMESTER I (NEP) 

o2lorf30y 

Problem Solving and Programming 
Laboratory 

SEMESTER I (NEP) 

Python Programming Laboratory 

Professor and Principal, 
Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez A-Usmani 

SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa 



REF NO.: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/ S) 

Instructions to candidates: 

of the examination. 
1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement 

hall. 

SPECIAL REPEAT PRACTICAL EXAMINATION OF MAY 2024 

2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination 
hall and any student found copying will be penalized. 

3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination 

2. 

4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

DATE & DAY 

Chairperson 

PROGRAMME OrF E.Y.B.B.A. COURSE, SEMESTER I 

Copy to: 

4 

SATERIPISAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
Shri. Gopal Gaonkar Memorial 

18/05/2024 

GOA MULTLEACULTY COLLEGE 
Dbarbandora-G0a 

the case may be. 

College Examination Committee 
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa. 

UNDER NEP 

Note: 1. The Practical Exam shall be for 2 hours, however, the viva component may extend beyond 2 hours, 

2. Practical Exam-24 Marks, Viva-08 Marks, Journal-08 Marks 

Examination Committce. 
3. Students Exam Notice Board. 

Examination File. 

TIMINGS 

2.00 pm to 4.00 pm 

I. Ms. Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Committee. 

Date: 

SPES 
Dhandora Gba 

SEMESTER I (NEP) 

Computer Network Laboratory 

Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani 
Professor and Principal, 
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. 
Dharbandora-Goa 
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