Date: 02/05/2024

PROGRAMME OF F.Y.B.COM COURSE (UNDER NEP) SPECIAL REPEAT SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024

Instructions to candidates:

- Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement of the examination.
- 2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination hall and any student found copying will be penalized.
- Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination hall.
- 4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Date & Day	TIMINGS	SEMESTER I (Subject)	Max Marks
09/05/2024	10.00 am – 12.00 noon	Financial Accounting	80
10/05/2024	10.00 am – 12.00 noon	Principles & Practice of Management	80
11/05/2024	10.00 am – 12.00 noon	Sustainable Development	60
13/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Soft Skills & Personality Development	20
14/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Environmental Studies- I	40
15/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Indian Economic Thought	40
16/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Communicative English	40
17/05/2024	10.00 am to 1.00 pm	Soft Skills & Personality Development (Practical)	

Note: 1. Discrepancy/Clashes/Missing Paper, if any may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned within seven days of notification

Chairperson

College Examination Committee SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa. SPES andora o

Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani Professor and Principal, SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa

- 1. Ms, Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Committee.
- 2. Examination Committee.
- Students Exam Notice Board.
- 4. Examination File.

REF NO.: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/ / 8//

Date: 02/07/2024

PROGRAMME OF F.Y.B.C.A. COURSE (UNDER NEP) SPECIAL REPEAT SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024

Instructions to candidates:

- 1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement of the examination.
- 2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination hall and any student found copying will be penalized.
- 3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination hall.
- 4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Date & Day	TIMINGS	SEMESTER I (Subject)	Max Marks
09/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Python Programming	20
10/05/2024	10.00 am - 12.00 noon	Elementary Mathematics	80
11/05/2024	10.00 am - 12.00 noon	Problem Solving and Programming	60
13/05/2024	10.00 am - 12.00 noon	Psychology of Adjustment	60
14/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Environmental Studies - I	40
15/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Indian Economic Thought	40
16/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Communicative English	40

Note: 1. Discrepancy/Clashes/Missing Paper, if any may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned within seven days of notification

Chairperson
College Examination Committee
SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College.

Dharbandora-Goa.



Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani Professor and Principal, SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa

- Ms. Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Committee.
- 2. Examination Committee.
- 3. Students Exam Notice Board.
- 4. Examination File.

REF NO.: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/ (81)

Date: O2/05/2024

PROGRAMME OF F.Y.B.B.A. COURSE (UNDER NEP) SPECIAL REPEAT SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024

Instructions to candidates:

- 1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement of the examination.
- 2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination hall which may be construed as unfair means and any student found copying will be penalized.
- 3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination hall.
- 4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Date & Day	TIMINGS	SEMESTER I (Subject)	Max Marks
09/05/2024	10.00 am – 12.00 noon	Management Process & Organizational Behavior	80
10/05/2024	10.00 am – 12.00 noon	Human Resource Management	80
11/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Introduction to Computer Networks	20
13/05/2024	10.00 am – 12.00 noon	Psychology of Adjustment	60
14/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Environmental Practices in Goa	40
15/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Indian Economic Thought	40
16/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.00 am	Communicative English	40

Note: 1. Discrepancy/Clashes/Missing Paper, if any may kindly be brought to the notice of the undersigned within seven days of notification

Chairperson College Examination Committee SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa.



Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani Professor and Principal, SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa

- 1. Ms. Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Committee.
- 2. Examination Committee.
- 3. Students Exam Notice Board.
- 4. Examination File.

REF NO.: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/ 1811

Date: Oslosfrory

PROGRAMME OF F.Y.B.C.A. COURSE (UNDER NEP) SPECIAL REPEAT PRACTICAL SEMESTER I END EXAMINATION, MAY 2024

Instructions to candidates:

- 1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement of the examination.
- 2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination hall and any student found copying will be penalized.
- 3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination hall.
- 4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

DATE & DAY	TIMINGS	SEMESTER I (NEP)
17/05/2024	10.00 am to 11.30 am	Problem Solving and Programming Laboratory

Note: 1. The Practical Exam shall be for 1.5 hours, however, the viva component may extend beyond 1.5 hours, as the case may be.

2. Practical Exam-15 Marks, Viva-05 Marks, Journal-05 Marks

DATE & DAY	TIMINGS	SEMESTER I (NEP)
18/05/2024	10.00 am to 12.00 noon	Python Programming Laboratory

Note: 1. The Practical Exam shall be for 2 hours, however, the viva component may extend beyond 2 hours, as the case may be.

2. Practical Exam-24 Marks, Viva-08 Marks, Journal-08 Marks

Chairperson

College Examination Committee SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa. SPES Oharbandora Goa

Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani Professor and Principal, SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College, Dharbandora-Goa

- 1. Ms. Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Committee.
- 2. Examination Committee.
- 3. Students Exam Notice Board.
- 4. Examination File.

Dharbandora-Goa

REF NO.: GMFC/SEEEXAM/2023-24/ / 811

Date: 02/0 1/2024

PROGRAMME OF F.Y.B.B.A. COURSE, SEMESTER I **UNDER NEP** SPECIAL REPEAT PRACTICAL EXAMINATION OF MAY 2024

Instructions to candidates:

- 1. Candidates are requested to be present at the place of examination fifteen minutes before the commencement of the examination.
- 2. Candidates are forbidden to take any book, paper, or copy material of any kind into the examination hall and any student found copying will be penalized.
- 3. Mobile phones, Bluetooth-enabled gadgets, communication devices, etc. are not allowed in the examination
- 4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

DATE & DAY	TIMINGS	SEMESTER I (NEP)
18/05/2024	2.00 pm to 4.00 pm	Computer Network Laboratory

Note: 1. The Practical Exam shall be for 2 hours, however, the viva component may extend beyond 2 hours, as the case may be.

2. Practical Exam-24 Marks, Viva-08 Marks, Journal-08 Marks

Chairperson College Examination Committee SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College. Dharbandora-Goa.



Prof. (Dr.) Shaikh Mohammad Parvez Al-Usmani Professor and Principal, SPES's Goa Multi-Faculty College.

Dharbandora-Goa

- 1. Ms. Nilaxi Chari, Chairperson of Examination Committee.
- 2. Examination Committee.
- 3. Students Exam Notice Board.
- 4. Examination File.